Final Total Declarations - Processing Reconciliation - All Councils

Final Reconciliation of Declaration Vote Envelopes Processed

OFFICIAL

COUNCIL: GAWLER

Area Councillor Received Roll Total
Accepted 6463 19330

Accepted - Omission in Error 0 19330
Rejected 165 19330

Rejected - Omission in Error 0 19330
Returned Unclaimed 411 19330

Original Removed (Reissue) 1 19330
Duplicate Removed 0 19330
Declaration Missing 0 19330

Late Returns 0 19330

Manual Rejects 27 19330

Area Councillor Summary * 6656 19330
GAWLER TOTALS * 6656 19330

%age
33.44%
0.00%
0.85%
0.00%
2.13%
0.01%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.14%
34.43%

34.43%

Electoral
Commission

SOUTH AUSTRALIA

* Election Summary = Accepted + Reject Only

Friday, November 11, 2022 10:41 PM

Report Name: Postal_Returns_Final_Received

Page 23 of 78



