## **OFFICIAL**

## Final Total Declarations - Processing Reconciliation - All Councils



## **COUNCIL: GAWLER**

## Final Reconciliation of Declaration Vote Envelopes Processed

Area Councillor	Received	Roll Total	%age
Accepted	6463	19330	33.44%
Accepted - Omission in Error	0	19330	0.00%
Rejected	165	19330	0.85%
Rejected - Omission in Error	0	19330	0.00%
Returned Unclaimed	411	19330	2.13%
Original Removed (Reissue)	1	19330	0.01%
Duplicate Removed	0	19330	0.00%
Declaration Missing	0	19330	0.00%
Late Returns	0	19330	0.00%
Manual Rejects	27	19330	0.14%
Area Councillor Summary	* 6656	19330	34.43%
GAWLER TOTALS	* 6656	19330	34.43%

<sup>\*</sup> Election Summary = Accepted + Reject Only